TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM641576

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Encore Health Resources, LLC		12/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECIALIST RESOURCES GLOBAL INC.		
Street Address:	318 SEABOARD LANE		
Internal Address:	Suite 110		
City:	Franklin		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37067		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85420859	COREQUEST	
Serial Number:	86254305	COREIQ	
Serial Number:	85408906	COREGPS	
Serial Number:	85911366	COREANALYTICS	
Serial Number:	86261844	ENCORE	
Serial Number:	86133490	COREVALUESET	
Serial Number:	86132487	COREAUTHOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157511142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-567-2010

RWILSON@CRBCP.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: Caesar Rivise, PC Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007268 FRAME: 0565

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Slomowitz	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Slomowitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021	
Total Attachments: 1		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007268 FRAME: 0566



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Encore Health Resources, LLC Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) [File Number: 801076608]

Into

Specialist Resources Global Inc. Foreign For-Profit Corporation Delaware, USA [File Number: 801961310]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/30/2020

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Jean Marchione

RECORDED: 04/23/2021

Effective: 12/31/2020 11:59 pm



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State